3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 170cT2014 | LG | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR-19-013395 s T T
22664721 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2266472-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2266472-1 B TOOLING KT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-2266472-7 B TO0L NG KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2266472-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE 2.79 mm [.110] -
INSUL |6.68 mm [.263] 0 -] | | 1803078-2  |SPACER, PRECISION 259
408-35047 L - | | 2119082-5  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
B | | 20797641 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N EEE | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
B | | 7-18023-7 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 2?4
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL MLK 5.8 RECEPTCALE - | - | - 844940 - | AR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZ:ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - EF|REF|REF |RE 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
5.50-6.10 mm [.217-.240 IN] 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118] o c844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINAL D0C00074115 ] ) -] | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
appl 1eaTonEd T T [ 7 [ 1T | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 1 1 3185631 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 89
-] | | 1 -455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
B | | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL SEAL INSULATION - w w w w 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
21132201 22124544830 21132221 10800583680 DIAMETER RANGE -2 2| 2 2 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
2113220-2 22140544830 @2.20-3.00 - | | | | 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
2113220-3 22125544830 - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
2113220-4 22124583610 Nl - ] | 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 57
;lli;;g Z ;;ljgg:gglg B 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
-4 4] 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 120 54
nEE - v Lr oo , - 212122 2168083-8  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 16 53
e @ = AR A ~ [ [ [ 1| 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
il -] | | 8112472-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
f-ggmmg 1.96+/-0.05 [.077+/-.002] 6.0 R 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 50
v l.7e+/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 8.5 B P R 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
B | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
[ 1] - -] 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
B | | 1-1803583-7 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
B | | 1803515-7 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
zf: COMMENDED SPant panTe B | | 1803602-2 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 4
-] | | 1752356-2  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁx REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 212122 2079383-5 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. S R A R R 3-2844962-5 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 B LA A R O 2844992-5  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
-] | | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - P P % % P2283-] SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S L B A e c40792-1  |DRAG, TEHMINAL 2o
zﬁl -] | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - -
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. . | | c168085-2  |5CR, SKT HD LAP, Rofl, M4 X 8.0 c |
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. S L O O | " 18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REC M4 0
B | | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 9
6 ggéiagN%PE?éiiggoggﬁERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER NIEEEEE 1 1 119806 INSERT  SHEAR 13
*WARNTNG -] | | 4-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ ?
-] | | 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR [
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N T T T 51198057 |SHEAR HOLDER . FRONT 0
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N | -318059-0 |FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N| T 22 1] 2-1633930-7 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -t 240641-3  |SPACER !
- - - - - 6
-] | | 1803080 - 1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B | | 5-238011-2 |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 4
Nl 1T 2 2] | 9-2119784-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
-] | | 2-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N2 2] | 3-456408-0  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R e i e R 4SEPT2014 [ TE Comnectivit
HOFFNER Y
CHTK BN S5SEPTZ20T14 S:) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD S5SEPT2014 | naMeE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : e
Do s Applicator
. Pp
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L 1003 APPLICATION SPEC i
. , , 0.0001 SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N — :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266472 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

" LLC

D I YrPL

MEC I

ANTCAL

SEE DETAIL A"

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

G < _— ==
\,\§§====,fzﬁ‘
i ‘ i

LoC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 p LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

©

@REF

3.81
%ﬂa&}g

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

REF

~— [.1£0.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

T s

43.90£0.05

!

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY

INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

1Zation [ DWN 4SEPT2014

HOFFNER > TE Connectivity
Cﬁ BN SSEPT2014 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD SSEPT2014 |namME ‘
mm P&J&ch Ocean Side Feed
0 PLC - ‘
I PLC +0.5 App‘\CO%OF
@E 2 PLC +0.13 - -
3 PLC +0.013 APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4 -
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266472
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

1 :2 SHEET 2 OF4 REV B
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSIO

N\




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ i PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266472- 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266472-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266472-17 CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE 279 mm [.110] F
INSUL |6.68 mm [.263] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
108 -35047 L] - [ ] 1803078-2  [SPACER, PRECISION 259
-] 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST|243
AN - T [ 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
-] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL,MLK 5.8 RECEPTCALE ~ | || - | 28449401 JAIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF[REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’ :
— -] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
0076 10 o [‘217‘24§oé%3074175 £ c0n s 00 mm L0818 R 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
T ~ | 4| 4| 2168083-9 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
-] 1-1803583-8 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 114
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | 1803516-7 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL SEAL INSULATION N c844908-1 | 5CREW, LOCKING J9
2113220~ | 22124544830 2113222- | 10800583680 DIAMETER RANGE R c844907-1  JPOST, LOCKING 98
1137203 55175544830 -] 318563- 1 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 89
2113220-4 22124583610 - | | 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER 37
2113220-5 22125583610 -] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
2113220-6 22140583610 - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
: -l 2| 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE T CRIMP HEIGHT i CRIMP HEIGHT : : : ;
SIZE PO L INCH ] | REFERENCE SETTING ~ L LT 501802275 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 o
o T R ITEarTer . N - 1] [-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 57
[ 50mm? | 72+/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 8.5 B L 1999669-8  |FEED PAWL 26
-2 ]2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
-] 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
-] 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
-] 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
- ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
a8 - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
L] -] 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
-] 1752356-2  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -l 2| 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND “ e f e | 97c04a%627y |PACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 2844992-5 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
A\ -] 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472 _ 0 0 002831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
/I CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S A c40792-1  |DRAG, TEHMINAL a
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 5168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. Wi ¥ 8.0 X
/5\ APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S |-18028-c  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 0
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER FWARNING R N 1-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -] 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR |1
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N b [-2119805-7 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 1 { 1 1 Zﬂ%iﬁ%% ZWﬁW&ﬁﬁﬁﬂxmw 2
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . . T 5106413 Tspacer :
- - - - - o
-] 1803080-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 5-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T ] ] 9-2119784-1 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
-] 2-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 3-456408-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TSEPTZ0TH — R
HOFFNER G Y
CHTK BN 5SEPT2014 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD S5SEPT2014 [nNamME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ m L LLBIN Ocean Side Feed
Lrc 10 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L i%éigw APPLICATION SPEC )
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES 4 :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 2 6 6 477 2 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

POl

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= =—1.1£0.5

.\ \WEDRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

34 mﬂoo5wzgﬁf;j§////JleH
» W»

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| ]
eaMEF N —
— i — —

I

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

TR P R B R [ ASEPT20Ta oGS T e
CHTK BN S5SEPT2014 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENS TONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; SSTPT2014 [vave ‘
_LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o s Applicator
| | +0.13 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) Qe dus
4 PLC +0.0001 ) SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATERIAL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2266472
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




